Date 3-1-82

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1982

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1524

(By Mr.	Polar	<u> </u>)
		_ ●			
Passed	7	Folm	wry l	7,	1982
In Effect		Fire	m	Р	assage

ENROLLED

H. B. 1524

(By Mr. Polan)

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance)

[Passed February 17, 1982; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts of the total appropriations made from the state road fund to the state Department of Highways, Account No. 6700, for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eightytwo, as appropriated by chapter two, acts of the Legislature, second extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, supplementing chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriations made from the state road fund to the state Department of Highways, Account No. 6700, for the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred eighty-two, as appropriated by chapter two, acts of the Legislature, second extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, supplementing chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, known as the budget bill, be further supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1	TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS	
2	Section 2. Appropriations from other	funds.
3	111—State Department of Highwa	iys
4	Acct No. 6700	
5	TO BE PAID FROM STATE ROAD FU	ND
6	Maintenance Expressway, Trunkline and	
7	Feeder	\$ 59,800,000
8	Maintenance, State Local Services	
9	Inventory Revolving	
10	Equipment Revolving	•
11 -	General Operations	16,000,000
12	Debt Service	87,900,000
13	Interstate Construction	157,907,000
14	Other Federal Aid Programs	77,285,000
15	Appalachian Program	39,000,000
16	Nonfederal Aid Construction	11,400,000
17	Total	\$499,327,000
18	The purpose of this bill is to supplement, am	end and trans-
19	fer certain moneys from items of existing ap	
20	other items of such appropriations for the design	
21	unit, and to reflect the total spending au	
22	spending unit for the 1981-1982 fiscal year,	
23	moneys being appropriated hereby. The amo	
24	itemized for expenditure in such fiscal year sha	
25	for expenditure upon the effective date of the	

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
XI / DUY/IN
Chairman Senate Committee
S 11/PH
Jony G. Mullow
Chair nan House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
1 10 01 0
Sold C. Wielis
Clerk of the Senate
Of Blankershift
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Mano X. Mexious
President of the Sendte
President of the Sendie
mel M. Dee, J.
Speaker House of Delegates
The within this the
The within
day of, 1982.
110 . (20
(men. your
Governor

C-641

RECEIVED

FEB 23 5 28 PH '82 OFFICE OF THE COVERNOR

FOX OF STATE